038TG 产品选型
T
G
精
品
股 票 代 码
605066
TGB2D-80R photovoltaic grid-connected special circuit breaker is suitable for distributed photovoltaic grid-

Dedicated Miniature Circuit Breaker
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TG   B   2D  － 80   R    □     □
Instantaneous trip type and rated current
Number of poles
Automatic reclosing
Frame rated current
Design code
Miniature circuit breaker
Enterprise code
3  Technical Parameters
3.1 Main Technical Parameters
Model TGB2D-80R Series, 6KA Photovoltaic & Building Dedicated Miniature
Circuit Breaker
Rated current 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80A
Number of poles 2P/4P
Rated operating voltage AC230V/2P
AC400V/4P
Rated insulation voltage 500V
Rated impulse withstand voltage 6kV
Rated short circuit breaking capacity 6kA
Rated run breaking capacity 6kA
Trip type C
Mechanical life 10000 times
Electrical life 6000 times
Ambient temperature -25℃ ～ +65℃
Altitude Not exceed 2000m
Installation category Class II and Class III
Pollution degree 2
Protection grade IP20
039 PRODUCT SELECTION
T
G
精
品
股 票 代 码
605066
3.2 Recommended Nominal Sectional Area of Copper Wire
3.3 Circuit Breaker Judges Power Voltage and Controls the Operation State
No.
Power voltage
Initial state
State after operation Power voltage
state continuous
holding timeCircuit breaker for
photovoltaic
Circuit breaker for
buildings Auto mode Manual mode
1 180V≤U≤270V 185V≤U≤255V OFF ON OFF 0-10s
2 160V≤U≤290V 165V≤U≤275V ON ON ON Keep the initial
state
3 U ＜ 160V U ＜ 165V ON OFF OFF 0-10s
4 U ＜ 180V U ＜ 185V OFF OFF OFF Keep the initial
state
5 U ＞ 290V U ＞ 275V ON OFF OFF 0-10s
6 U ＞ 270V U ＞ 255V OFF OFF OFF Keep the initial
state
7 U<45V (Power outage
and voltage loss)
U<45V (Power outage
and voltage loss) ON OFF ON 0-10s
8
Phase loss (only for
three phases and four
wires)
Phase loss (only for
three phases and four
wires)
ON OFF OFF Keep the initial
state
9